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Please reply to: 
FOI Administrator 

Trust Management 
Maidstone Hospital 

Hermitage Lane 
Maidstone, Kent  

ME16 9QQ 
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net 

01 April 2020 
 
Freedom of Information Act 2000 
 
I am writing in response to your request for information made under the 
Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Surgical and general specialist 
tables 
 
You asked: 
1. Number of in beds in each hospital 
2. Number of ICU Beds specifically 
3. Overall Theatre Numbers 
4. Number of spinal theatres 
5. Number of Spinal Consultants 
6. Number of Neuro Theatres 
7. Number of Neuro Consultants 
 
Trust response: 
1. As of 10/03/2020: 
Maidstone 256 beds plus 10 ITU 
Tunbridge Wells 369 beds plus 9 ITU 
Please not that this doesn’t include assessment beds or wards used for 
escalation. 
2. Beds 8 both sites (dependency of 7) 
3. 22 in total 
4. None 
5. None 
6. None 
7. None 


